©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
July, 2005 − Rev. 9
1 Publication Order Number:
1PMT5.0AT3/D
1PMT5.0AT1/T3 Series
Zener Transient
Voltage Suppressor
POWERMITE® Package

IR
IT
VRWMVC VBR
VF
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
1PMT5.0AT1/T3 Series
3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TL = 30°C unless otherwise noted, VF = 1.25 Volts @ 200 mA)
Device* Marking
VRWM VBR @ IT (V) (Note 6) IT IR @ VRWM VC @ IPP IPP (A)
(Note 5) Min Nom Max (mA) (�A) (V) (Note 7)
1PMT5.0AT1, T3, G MKE 5.0 6.4 6.7 7.0 10 50 9.2 21.7
1PMT7.0AT1, T3, G MKM 7.0 7.78 8.2 8.6 10 30 12 16.7
1PMT12AT1, T3, G MLE 12 13.3 14.0 14.7 1.0 1.0 19.9 10.1
1PMT16AT1, T3, G MLP 16 17.8 18.75 19.7 1.0 1.0 26 7.7
1PMT18AT1, T3 MLT 18 20.0 21.0 22.1 1.0 1.0 29.2 6.8
1PMT22AT1, T3 MLX 22 24.4 25.6 26.9 1.0 1.0 35.5 5.6
1PMT24AT1, T3 MLZ 24 26.7 28.1 29.5 1.0 1.0 38.9 5.1
1PMT26AT1, T3 MME 26 28.9 30.4 31.9 1.0 1.0 42.1 4.8
1PMT28AT1, T3, G MMG 28 31.1 32.8 34.4 1.0 1.0 45.4 4.4
1PMT30AT1, T3, G MMK 30 33.3 35.1 36.8 1.0 1.0 48.4 4.1
1PMT33AT1, T3, G MMM 33 36.7 38.7 40.6 1.0 1.0 53.3 3.8
1PMT36AT1, T3 MMP 36 40.0 42.1 44.2 1.0 1.0 58.1 3.4
1PMT40AT1, T3 MMR 40 44.4 46.8 49.1 1.0 1.0 64.5 2.7
1PMT48AT1, T3 MMX 48 53.3 56.1 58.9 1.0 1.0 77.4 2.3
1PMT51AT1, T3 MMZ 51 56.7 59.7 62.7 1.0 1.0 82.4 2.1
1PMT58AT1, T3 MNG 58 64.4 67.8 71.2 1.0 1.0 93.6 1.9
4. 1/2 sine wave (or equivalent square wave), PW = 8.3 ms, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum.
5. A transient suppressor is normally selected according to the Working Peak Reverse Voltage (VRWM) which should be equal to or greater
than the DC or continuous peak operating voltage level.
6. VBR measured at pulse test current IT at ambient temperature of 25°C.